Assessor's Parcel No. - n/a unpatented mining claims

Recorded at the request of and when recorded return to: Golden Trend Resources Inc. c/o Thomas P. Erwin Erwin & Thompson LLP One E. Liberty St., Suite 424 Reno, Nevada 89501 BOOK 377 PAGE 213
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE STOWEST OF
CHOKA
2004 APR -5 AM 8: 08
EURENA COUNTY LEVADA
HAN, REBALEATL RECORDER
FOR STORY

186225

## Quitclaim Deed

Nevada Gold Exploration, Incorporated, a Nevada corporation, also known as Nevada Gold Exploration Inc. ("Grantor"), conveys and quitclaims to Golden Trend Resources Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Grantee"), whose address is Suite 1440 1166 Alberni Street, Vancouver, BC, Canada V6C 3Z3, and its assigns and successors forever, all right, title and interest in and to the CTZ 1-15 and CTZ 18-23 unpatented lode mining claim situated in Eureka County, Nevada, the county recording and Bureau of Land Management filing information for which are as follows:

	Location	Filed		Filed	
Claim	Date	County	Book/Page	BLM	NMC No.
CTZ 1-15	05/21/99	07/22/99	328/58-72	08/03/99	805848-805862
CTZ 18-23	07/09/99	07/22/99	328/73-78	08/03/99	805863-805868

Dated March 31, 2004.

Nevada Gold Exploration, Incorporated

Kenneth N. Tullar, President

STATE OF NEVADA,

SS.

COUNTY OF WASHOE.

This Quitclaim Deed was acknowledged before me on March 31, 2004, by Kenneth N. Tullar as President of Nevada Gold Exploration, Incorporated.

Bv

DENISE M. CAIRNS
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 93-3884-2 - Expires June 21, 2005

Notary Public

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)  a)n/a			FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument #: 1 86 215  Book: 377 Page: 2/3  Date of Recording: 4-5-04		
	b) c) d)		Notes:	4-5-04	
2.	Type of Property:	b) □ Single Fam. Res. d) □ 2-4 Plex f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l h) □ Mobile Home			
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of	Property:	\$\ <u></u>		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (value of property)	\$		
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$	<del></del>	
	Real Property Transfer Tax D	rue:	\$		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		` /		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption,	per NRS 375.090, Section:	9		
	b. Explain Reason for Exen	aption: <u>unpatented mining</u>	claims		
	//_			)	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage be	ing transferred:	%		
correct Furthe	dersigned declares and acknowledges, to the best of their information and bel rmore, the disallowance of any claimed terest at 1% per month.	under penalty of perjury, pursual ief, and can be supported by docur I exemption, or other determinati	nt to NRS 375.060 and NRS ( nentation if called upon to sub on of additional tax due, may	375.110, that the information provided is stantiate the information provided herein result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due	
Pursu	ant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and			onal amount owed.	
Signat	ture fearl 77 tull	Car	pacity President	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signat	ture Thank REA	Cap	racity Attorney 4 >	your for Buyor	
	ER (GRANTOR) INFORM		BUYER (GRANTEE (REQUIRE	ED)	
Print l	Name: Nevada Gold Explorations: 101 Brownstone Drive	n, Inc.	Print Name: Golden Tre Address: Suite 1440 1		
City:		<del>//</del>	City: Vancouver	TOO AIDONII OL	
State		Zìp: 89512	State: BC, Canada	<b>Z</b> ip: <u>V6C 3Z3</u>	
CON	PANY/PERSON REQUES				
Print (	Name: Thomas P. Erwin, Erw	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	——————————————————————————————————————	Escrow#	
	ss: One E. Liberty St., Suite 42			00504	
unty:_	Reno	State: NV	Zip:	89501	